കൊച്ചി ശാസ്ത്ര സാങ്കേതിക സർവ്വകലാശാല COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



COCHIN UNIVERSITY P.O. COCHIN - 682022 KERALA, S. INDIA

No. Conf.II/6689/Reconstitution-BOS/2020 (1)

Dated: 05.01.2021

NOTIFICATION

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 18.09.2020 vide Item No. 679.19 in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub Clause (xx) of the Clause 18 of CUSAT Act 1986 (Act 31 of 1986), read with Statute 158 of Cochin University First Statutes 1980, considered and resolved to authorize the Vice-Chancellor to reconstitute the **Board of Studies in Photonics** under the Faculty of Technology and to nominate two members from the Board of Studies to the Faculty of Technology.

The Vice-Chancellor has accordingly reconstituted the Board of Studies in Photonics and as per Statute 95 of Cochin University First Statutes 1980 has nominated two members from this Board to the Faculty of Technology as in appendix.

The term of appointment of the members of the Board of Studies shall be 4 years with effect from 05.01.2021 (date of orders of Vice-Chancellor) as per Statutes 159 of Cochin University First Statutes, 1980.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Statute 161 of Cochin University First Statutes 1980, the Vice-Chancellor has nominated **Dr. M Kailasnath, Professor, International School of Photonics, CUSAT** as the Chairman of the Board of Studies for a period of 4 years with effect from 05.01.2021.

Dr. MEERA V REGISTRAR

To:

- 1. All Members of the Board of Studies in Photonics
- 2. Dr. C K Aanandan, Dean, Faculty of Technology & Professor (Rtd.), Department of Electronics, CUSAT, Kochi 22
- 3. The Director, International School of Photonics, CUSAT, Kochi-22
- 4. The Finance Officer/Joint Director, Kerala State Audit Department/
- Controller of Examinations/Director, Directorate of Public Relations & Publications
- 5. PS to Vice-Chancellor/PS to Pro-Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar/ PA to Controller of Examinations
- 6. The Joint Registrars (Academic/Exams)/Assistant Registrar (Academic)
- 7. Academic A/C/Ad.E/Cash/GA&EL/Audit 'B'/ Sections
- 8. Day file/Stock file/File copy

LIST OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES IN PHOTONICS WITH EFFECT FROM 05.01.2021 TO 4 YEARS

Sl No.	Name & Address	Phone No. & E-mail	
1.	Dr. M Kailasnath (Chairman) Professor International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22	9447213863 kailas@cusat.ac.in 9446069743 pramod@cusat.ac.in 9447419505 mujeeb@cusat.ac.in	
2.	Dr. Pramod Gopinath Professor and Director International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22		
3.	Dr. A Mujeeb Professor International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22		
4.	Dr. Sheenu Thomas Professor International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22	9349405537 st@cusat.ac.in	
5.	Dr. Saji K J Assistant Professor International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22	9400217723 saji@ cusat.ac.in	
6.	Dr. Riju C Issac Associate Professor Department of Physics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22	8943914464 riju@cusat.ac.in	
7.	Dr. Joby Joseph Professor Department of Physics IIT Delhi, Hauz Khas New Delhi – 110 016	9968292007 joby@physics.iitd.ac.in	
8.	Dr. M Krishnamurthy Professor Tata Institute of Fundamental Research Hyderabad 36/P Gopannapally Hyderabad – 500 019	9004680294 mkrism@tifr.res.in	

9.	Dr. K G Gopchandran Professor Department of Optoelectronics University of Kerala Kariavattom Campus Thiruvananthapuram – 695 581	8129914751 kggopchandran@gmail.com
10.	Dr. M M Shaijumon Associate Professor School of Physics, IISER Thiruvananthapurm Maruthamala P O, Vithura Thiruvananthapuram – 695 551	9895320070 shaiju@iisertvm.ac.in
11.	Dr. K R Suresh Nair CEO, Design Alpha CTO, Foundation for Innovation in Social Entrepreneurship 3 rd Floor, Jyothirmaya, Infopark Phase II Brahmapuram P O, Kakkanad Kochi – 682 303	8086385385 drkrsnair@gmail.com suresh@designalpha.in
12.	The Director International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Technology Kochi – 22	

TWO MEMBERS NOMINATED TO THE FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY BESIDES THE CHAIRMAN BOARD OF STUDIES

1.	Dr. Pramod Gopinath Professor and Director International School of Photonics Cochin University of Science and Techn	ology	
	Kochi – 22		A Company of the second se
2.	Dr. A Mujeeb		
	Professor		
	International School of Photonics		
	Cochin University of Science and Techn Kochi – 22	ology	